

MEDIA INFORMATION

Corporate Marketing & Public Relations

Administrative & Regional Training Center 144 Genesee St. · Buffalo, New York 14203

GENERAL

HOSPITAL

December 5, 2023 IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: JoAnn Cavanaugh, Director Public Relations

Office: (716) 706-2061 | Cell: (716) 228-4886 | Email: jcav@chsbuffalo.org

Kenmore Mercy Earns 2023 Leapfrog Top Hospital Award for Outstanding Quality and Patient Safety

Highlighting nationally-recognized achievements in healthcare quality and patient safety, Kenmore Mercy Hospital was named a *Top Hospital* by The Leapfrog Group, a national industry watchdog organization of employers and other large purchasers of healthcare known for setting the toughest quality standards. Announced today, the Leapfrog Top Hospital award is widely acknowledged as one of the most competitive awards American hospitals can receive.

"Our medical staff and associates are second to none, and the reason we continue to receive these national recognitions year-after-year," said Walt Ludwig, president of Kenmore Mercy Hospital. "You can't be a 'Top Hospital' without a top team. I'd like to thank our physicians, caregivers, and support staff for all their hard work and everything they do for our patients and community."

More than 2,100 hospitals were considered for Leapfrog's Top Hospitals award. Kenmore Mercy was one of only 35 hospitals in the country, and the only one in New York State, to receive the "Top General Hospital" Award. A total of 132 Top Hospitals were named in the following categories: 8 Children's Hospitals, 35 General Hospitals, 15 Rural Hospitals, and 74 Teaching Hospitals.

This recognition follows last month's Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade Report in which Kenmore Mercy received its 20th consecutive "A" Safety Grade, making it one of only 36 hospitals in the country, and the only one in New York State, to earn this distinction.

"Sometimes, we like to think of Kenmore Mercy as the best kept secret in Western New York," Ludwig continued. "But as we continue to receive these national awards for quality and patient safety, and set the standard of care among our peers locally, regionally and nationally, we want our community to know that one of the best hospitals in the country is right in their own backyard."

The Top Hospitals will be honored tonight at the 2023 Leapfrog Annual Meeting and Awards Dinner in Washington, D.C. "Protecting patients from preventable harm is the cornerstone of The Leapfrog Group's mission," said Leah Binder, president and CEO of The Leapfrog Group. "Kenmore Mercy has demonstrated that patient safety is their top priority, and we're truly pleased to recognize them as a Top Hospital this year. Congratulations to hospital staff at all levels who made this national recognition possible."



MEDIA INFORMATION

Corporate Marketing & Public Relations

Administrative & Regional Training Center 144 Genesee St. · Buffalo, New York 14203

To qualify for the distinction, hospitals must rank top among peers on the Leapfrog Hospital Survey, which assesses hospital performance on the highest standards for quality and patient safety and achieve top performance in their category. To see the full list of institutions honored as 2023 Top Hospitals, visit www.leapfroggroup.org/tophospitals.

#

About The Leapfrog Group

Founded in 2000 by large employers and other purchasers, <u>The Leapfroq Group</u> is a national nonprofit organization driving a movement for giant leaps for patient safety. The flagship <u>Leapfroq Hospital</u> <u>Survey</u> and <u>Leapfroq Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Survey</u> collect and <u>transparently report</u> hospital and ASC performance, empowering purchasers to find the highest-value care and giving consumers the lifesaving information they need to make informed decisions. The <u>Leapfroq Hospital Safety Grade</u>, Leapfrog's other main initiative, assigns letter grades to hospitals based on their record of patient safety, helping consumers protect themselves and their families from errors, injuries, accidents and infections. For more, follow us on Twitter and Facebook, and sign up for our newsletter.

About Catholic Health

With roots dating back to Buffalo's first hospital in 1848, Catholic Health is one of the largest health systems in Western New York, serving the Buffalo/Niagara region across its network of hospitals, subacute and long term care facilities, primary and specialty care centers, and home care agencies. Known for excellence in quality and patient safety, its care network includes Kenmore Mercy Hospital, Mercy Hospital of Buffalo, Mount St. Mary's Hospital and its Lockport Memorial Hospital Campus, Sisters of Charity Hospital and its St. Joseph Campus, and Home & Community Based Care Services. Along with its more than 9,000 associates and the 1,500 medical providers at Trinity Medical WNY and Catholic Medical Partners, Catholic Health integrates the most advanced clinical and information technology with a tradition of compassionate care to lead the transformation of healthcare across the region as it carries out its mission to reveal the healing love of Jesus to all.